PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E Light Limited	03/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HoldIP Limited
Street Address:	Prospect Chambers, Prospect Hill
City:	Douglas, Isle of Man
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	IM1 1ET

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11660725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)337-7877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-337-7871

Email: dbarragan@quinelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Quine Intellectual Property Law Group

Address Line 1: 2033 Clement Ave, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alameda, CALIFORNIA 94501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125-000220US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah Barragan

Total Attachments: 2

source=125-000220US_Second_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=125-000220US_Second_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022735 FRAME: 0368 CH \$40.00 11660/

500869009

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the

day of MARCH

2009

BY AND BETWEEN

E LIGHT LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "E LIGHT"), a company registered in the Isle of Man whose registered office is at Prospect Chambers, Prospect Hill, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1ET, British Isles of the first part; and

HOLDIP LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "HOLDIP"), a company registered in the Isle of Man whose registered office is at Prospect Chambers, Prospect Hill, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1ET, British Isles of the second part

WHEREAS

- E LIGHT is the currently registered proprietor of the patents and patent applications brief A. particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 hereof.
- B. The parties hereto have entered into an Agreement under the terms of which E LIGHT has agreed to assign ownership of the patents and patent applications to HOLDIP.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED as follows:

- 1. As used herein, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
 - "Patents" means those of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1 1.1 hereof that as at the date of this Agreement have been granted.
 - 1.2 "Patent Applications" means those of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1 hereof that as at the date of this Agreement are still pending.
 - "Intellectual Property Rights" means collectively the Patents and the Patent 1.3 Applications.
- 2. In consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound sterling) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, E LIGHT hereby ASSIGNS to HOLDIP with full title guarantee the Intellectual Property Rights together with all E LIGHT's

right title and interest thereto, including the right to file corresponding patent applications in the UK and overseas and to claim priority from any and all of the Intellectual Property Rights.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above

For: E LIGHT LIMITED By: Analow Marson Position: Dies cross.	For: HOLDIP LIMITED By: Junio Reynous - SINCLA: 2 Position Autholises Seanaroues For and on behalf of
	ICM Directors Limited
Witness: Hillan	Witness: Marchaller
Name: MC HICTORY	Name: Massa Kassace
Address: 56 MILLENNIUM COURT	Address: Ptaskar Glave al
QUEENS PROMENAGE	Prosper Une
Double's	Dove (A)
	1 sec of Mans

RECORDED: 05/26/2009